

COOLING

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E C E S
	6.000 - FAN		
1-2-1	Fan.....	208929	1
	Pulley.....	208928	1
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	4
	Lockwasher, 1/4".....	GM-120380	4
	Hub.....	208927	1
1-2-33	Belt.....	208930	1
	6.300 - WATER PUMP		
1-2-2	Pump (incl. Fan Pulley Hub).....	208914	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122045	4
	Flatwasher (Copper) 5/16".....	GM-115308	4
	Lockwasher, 5/16".....	GM-120214	4
	Gasket (to Block).....	208916	1
	Body.....	208918	1
	Plug, Pipe, 3/8" Sq. Hd.....	GM-103867	1
	Shaft, Drive (incl. Sleeve).....	209574	1
	Snap Ring.....	208922	1
	Impeller.....	208923	1
	Seal.....	208925	1
	6.400 - RADIATOR		
	Radiator.....	215338	1
	Insulator.....	209713	2
	Locknut, 7/16"-20 Hx. (to Support).....	GM-451015	2
	Cap, Filler (7 lbs. Pressure).....	215339	1
	Drain Cock.....	GM-103647	1
	6.405 - RADIATOR TIE ROD		
	Rod.....	215340	1
	Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Lt. (to Radiator).....	GM-121917	2
	Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123473	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Lt.....	GM-121917	1
	6.410 - THERMOSTAT		
1-2-4	Thermostat (opens at 160° F).....	214063	1
	Thermostat (opens at 180° F)(for Permanent Anti-Freeze only).....	214064	1
	6.420 - RADIATOR HOSE		
	Hose, Inlet (Moulded Rubber).....	215341	1
	Hose, Outlet (Moulded Rubber).....	215342	1
	Clamp, 1 7/8" Dia.....	202128	4
	6.425 - WATER OUTLET ELBOW - CYLINDER HEAD		
1-2-5	Elbow.....	215301	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120229	3
	Lockwasher, 5/16".....	GM-120214	3
	Gasket.....	215302	1
	6.444 - WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE - ENGINE UNIT		
	Gauge.....	207417	1
	6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD AND BAFFLE		
30-1-17	Panel, Shroud, Lower.....	215343	1

